Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into a Grant Agreement with Office of the State Fire
Commissioner (OSFC), to receive a FY 2019 Fire Company and Emergency Medical Service Grant in the
amount not to exceed Thirteen thousand five hundred and sixty-nine dollars ($13,569.00) which shall be used
for rescue training equipment for the Bureau of Fire.  The Grant Agreement shall be approved as to form and
substance by the City Solicitor and monies shall be deposited in the Grants Trust Fund: JDE Account
2529400260.45500.00, Budget Year 2019, Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Fire.

[...]

Solicitor, for any or all services and/or goods and to make all legitimate expenditures for good and/or service
required under the terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement with the Office of the State Fire Commissioner
(OSFC), outlined in Section 1 of this resolution.  Said Agreement or Agreements or contract or contracts shall
not exceed Thirteen thousand five hundred and sixty-nine dollars ($13,569.00) chargeable to and payable from
the Grants Trust Fund: JDE Account 2529400260.50000.00, Budget Year 2019, Department of Public Safety,
Bureau of Fire.